



Attorneys and Counselors at Law 123 South Calhoun Street P.O. Box 391 32302 Tallahassee, FL 32301

P: (850) 224-9115 F: (850) 222-7560

## ausley.com

mglazer@ausley.com Direct Dial (850) 425-5474

January 29, 2025

VIA EMAIL TO: CorporationClerk@floridahousing.org

Corporation Clerk Florida Housing Finance Corporation 227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1329

RE: RFA 2024-213 SAIL Funding for Live Local Mixed Income, Mixed-Use, and

**Urban Infill Developments** 

Notice of Protest by MHP Pasco III, LLC, Applicant for Application

No. 2025-327BS

## Dear Corporation Clerk:

This law firm represents MHP Pasco III, LLC. Pursuant to sections 120.569 and 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, and Rules 28-110.003 and 67-60.009(2), *Florida Administrative Code*, MHP Pasco III, LLC, the applicant for Application No. 2025-327BS in RFA 2024-213, hereby gives notice of its intent to protest the determinations contained on the attached spreadsheets reflecting the proposed awards of funding (Att. A) and proposed scoring, eligibility and ineligibility determinations (Att. B) in RFA 2024-213 as approved by the Board of Florida Housing Finance Corporation on Friday, January 24, 2025. These spreadsheets were posted on the Corporation's website on January 24, 2025, at 9:51 a.m. This Notice of Protest is timely filed within 72 hours of said posting.

MHP Pasco III, LLC, will file its formal written protest within the time required by section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Glazer

cc: Ethan Katz (ethan.katz@floridahousing.org)